STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

THE QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 17 September 2014 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon the following:

In the forenoon

Sir Stuart Alan Ransom Rose, Knight, by the name, style and title of BARON ROSE of Monewden, of Monewden in the County of Suffolk.

Andrew Timothy Cooper, Esquire, by the name, style and title of BARON COOPER of Windrush, of Chipping Norton in the County of Oxfordshire.

C.I.P. Denyer (2199528)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named Gurdwara Shri Guru Ravidass Maharaj Ji, Prayer Hall, Ground Floor, Thornbury Street, Leeds Road, Bradford, in the registration district of Bradford and Keighley in the Metropolitan District of Bradford was on 19th August 2014 registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by Section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958).

C Smith, Superintendent Registrar 26 August 2014

(2199529)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

ACONBURY SPROUTS LTD

5954402

Registered office: Little Badnage, Badnage Lane, Tillington, Herefordshire, HR4 8LP

Principal trading address: Unit 4, Westwood Industrial Estate, Pontrilas, Herefordshire

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 I, Robert Millichap of Little Badnage, Badnage Lane, Tillington, Herefordshire, HR4 8LP, liquidator of the above named company, hereby give notice that I intend to declare a final dividend to non-preferential creditors in this matter within 2 months of the last date by which creditors must prove their debts. The last date up to which proofs must be lodged with me at the address above is 10 October 2014.

Robert Millichap, Liquidator 5 September 2014

ptember 2014 (2199565)

AIRE TRUCK BODIES LIMITED

01563543

Registered office: MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich, WR9 8DJ

Principal trading address: Lennerton Lane, Sherburn in Elmet, Leeds, LS25 6JE, Wharncliffe Road, Shipley, West Yorkshire, BD18 2AD, Quality House, Fisher Street, Coneygree Road, Tipton, West Midlands Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 20 October 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ by 20 October 2014.

If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Mark Elijah Thomas Bowen (IP number 8711) of MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 7 August 2013.

Further information about this case is available from Justin Brown at the offices of MB Insolvency on 01905 776 771 or at justinbrown@mb-i.co.uk

Mark Elijah Thomas Bowen, Liquidator (2199567)

H C TRADE LTD

04863407

Other Names of Company: Hart Windows and Glazing Registered office: 26-28 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4HE Principal Trading Address: 63-65 Albert Street, Fleet, Hampshire, GU51 9RN

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 14 October 2014, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Stephen Katz (IP No 8681), of David Rubin & Partners, 26 - 28 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4HE, the Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 14 October 2014. Stephen Katz of David Rubin & Partners, 26 - 28 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4HE was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 13 March 2012. Further information on this case is available from the offices of David Rubin & Partners or alternatively Simon Baczkiewicz may be contacted on telephone number 020 7400

Stephen Katz, Liquidator 17 September 2014

(2199563)

In the Bedford County Court No 658 of 2010

KEWMILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

00785074

Registered office: Alban House, 99 High Street South, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU6 3SF

Principal Trading Address: Alban House, 99 High Street South, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU6 3SF

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that I, Peter Nottingham, the Liquidator of the above named Company, intend paying a Final Dividend to Creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified herein. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 21 October 2014 to send in their names and addresses, with particulars of their debts or claims, to the undersigned, Peter Nottingham (IP No 9015) of Nottingham Watson Ltd, 15 Highfield Road, Hall Green, Birmingham, B28 0EL, the Liquidator of the Company, and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator either personally or by their Solicitors